

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13030 OF 2025

Vikas Sudhakar GomsalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Public Informantion OfficerRESPONDENT

Adv. Manish Khadakban for Petitioner

Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for
State -Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 24/04/2026 for Passing Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)